Phone (800) 523-3602 • Fax (215) 831-7703 • www.simkar.com
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Catalog Number
tYPe
Date
PrePareD bY
ProJeCt
troffers ordering information
series size lamps
tY = lay-In
fY = Flange
124 = 1 x 4
242 = 2 x 2
244 = 2 x 4
232u = (2) 32W u6” t8**
232 = (2) 32W 48” t8
240 = (2) 34 or 40W 48” t12
332 = (3) 32W 48” t8
340 = (3) 34 or 40W 48” t12
417 = (4) 17W 24” t8
432 = (4) 32W 48” t8
440 = (4) 34 or 40W 48” t12
** For 1-5/8”, please specify
options Ballast switching Voltage
els1 =  emergency lighting
(low lumens)
els2 =  emergency lighting
(medium lumens)
els3 =  emergency lighting
(high lumens)
B11 = electronic t8
B22 = lPF t8/t12 120V
For 3 and 4 lamp units
Blank = dual ballasts
3l = (1) 3-lamp ballast
4l = (1) 4-lamp ballast
unV = 120-277V
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
options
l = lamps Installed (Specify lamps) (u-lamp and tt lamps not installed)